Ontario Energy Board

COST CLAIMFOR HEARINGS
Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

Instructions

- ReqUIred data |nput is indicated by yellow-shaded fields. Formulas are present in the document to assist WIth the calculatlon of
the cost ciaim.
- All claims must be in Canadian dollars. |f applicable, state exchange rate and country of initial currency.

Rate: Country:
- A separate "Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed” (comprising a "Statement of Fees Being Claimed™ and a "Statement
of Disbursements Being Claimed") is required for each consultant or lawyer/articling student/paralegal. However, only one
"Summary of Fees and Disbursements" covering the whole of the party's cost claim should be provided.
- The cost claim must be supported by a completed Affidavit signed by a representative of the party.
- A CV for each consultant must be attached unless, for a given consultant, a CV has been provided to the Board in another process
within the last 24 months.
- Except as provided in section 7.03 of the Practice Direction on Cost Awards, itemized receipts must be provided.

File # EB- 2016-0152 Process: 2017-21 OPG Payment Amounts
Party: Sustainability-Journal.ca Affiant's Name: Ron Tolmie
HST Number: HST Rate Ontario:
Full Registrant Qualifying Non-Profit
. O O
Unregistered x Tax Exempt
O Wl
Other
o
Affidavit
1, Ronald Tolmie , of the City/Town of Kanata
in the Province/State of Ontario , swear or affirm that:

1.1am a representative of the above-noted party (the "Party") and as such have knowledge of the matters attested to herein.

2 | have examined all of the documentation in support of this cost claim, including the attached "Summary of Fees and
Disbursements Being Claimed", "Statement(s) of Fees Being Claimed" and "Statement(s) of Disbursements Being Claimed".

3. The attached "Summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed", "Statement(s) of Fees Being Claimed" and "Statement(s) of
Disbursements Being Claimed" include only costs incurred and time spent directly for the purposes of the Party's participation in
the Ontario Energy Board process referred to above.

4. This cost claim does not include any costs for work done, or time spent, by a person that is an employee or officer of the Party as
described in sections 6.05 and 6.09 of the Board's Practice Direction on Cost Awards.

2 WO

Signature of Afiant——"—

Sworn or affirmed before me at the City/Town of T Ao ,
in the Province/State of CWTTAE (O , 0N M~avy 3201k
(date)

Page 1 of 5



Ontario Energy Board
COST CLAIMFOR HEARINGS

avit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

Imoas [ e
» S 'g;.b-ﬁdi o
— ADAM RILLER KELLY

Professional Corporation
601-300 March Road
A e R
AN Rermr Ot K2K 22
Tel: 613-592-6280

File # EBV-_‘ ‘,‘_2701:6‘-6152* Process: 2017-21 OPG Payment Amounts
Party: Sustainability-Journal.ca
S o summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimgd};”ﬂ; Gy L
Legal/consultant fees $4,450.00
Disbursements $0.00
HST $0.00
Total Cost Claim $4,450.00

Page 2 of 5



Ontario Energy Board

COST CLAIMFOR HEARINGS
Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

File # EB- 2016-0152 Process: 2017-21 OPG Payment Amounts

Party: Sustainability-Journal.ca Name: Ron Tolmie

Completed Years
Practising/Years of relevant

experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal: O
Consultant: x 64
CV attached: CV not required: x

Statement of Fees Being Claimed

Hours Hourly Subtotal HST Total
rate
Preparation 45.00 $80.00{ $3,600.00 $0.00 $3,600.00
Attendance - Technical Conference $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Attendance - Settlement Conference $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Attendance - Oral Hearing $0.00 50.00 $0.00
Argument $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Case Management 5.00| $170.00 $850.00 $0.00 $850.00
[TOTAL LEGAL/CONSULTANT FEES | | | $4,450.00] $0.00] $4,450.00
Statement of Disbursements Being Claimed By
Net Cost HST Total
Photocopies $0.00 $0.00
Printing $0.00 $0.00
Fax $0.00 $0.00
Courier $0.00 $0.00
Telephone S0.00 $0.00
Postage $0.00 $0.00
Transcripts $0.00 $0.00
Travel: Air $0.00 $0.00
Travel: Car $0.00 $0.00
Travel: Rail $0.00 $0.00
Travel (Othr): | $0.00 $0.00
Parking included $0.00
Taxi or Airport Limo $0.00 $0.00
Accommodation $0.00 $0.00
Meals $0.00 $0.00
Other: $0.00 $0.00

4 of 5



EB-2016-0152 2018 Time Sheet

Sustainability-Journal.ca
217 Petrie Lane

Kanata, ON K2K 175
(613) 271-9543

Please make payment to:
Ron Tolmie

217 Petrie Lane

Kanata, ON K2K 175

Item Date Number of hours Submission date Description

1 26 Jan 2018 OPG response to OEB decision
25 Jan 6
26 Jan 4

2 19 March 2018 OPG request for reconsideration (0085)
15 Mar 4
16 Mar 6
19 Mar 3

3 19 March 2018 Submission re. OPG Revised Draft
12 Mar 6
13 Mar 6
14 Mar 7
19 Mar 3

Total hours 45



